

# WINDERMERE HAMPER WITH ALCOHOL-FREE PRESSÉ CONTENTS INGREDIENTS

Bottlegreen, Elderflower Sparkling Pressé, 275ml

Elderflower sparkling pressé is a deliciously fragrant soft drink blending hand-picked elderflowers with lightly sparkling water.

Ingredients: carbonated water, sugar, fructose, elderflowers, citric acid, natural flavourings.

Free from all artificial colours, flavours, sweeteners and preservatives.

Contents under pressure. Open with care pointing away from face. Store in a cool place away from direct sunlight. Refrigerate after opening, replacing lid securely and consume within 3 days.

Best before end: see neck of bottle.

**275ml e**

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION TYPICAL VALUES PER 100ml

Energy	86kJ/20kcal
Fat	0.0g
of which saturates	0.0g
Carbohydrate	4.0g
of which sugars	4.0g
Protein	0.0g
Salt	0.0g

Produced in the UK for Bottlegreen Co. Ltd. Glax. G13 SET. SHS Sales Marketing Ltd. Unit Q1 Aerodrome Rd. Rathcoole, Ireland. www.bottlegreen.co.uk info@bottlegreen.co.uk Liquid colour may vary due to using natural ingredients.

Filbert's, Chilli & Lime Peanuts, 40g

Roasted Peanuts Tumbled in Citrus and Chilli.

Ingredients: Roasted PEANUTS (92.5%), Sugar, Salt, Lime Oil (<1%), Lemon Oil (<1%), Ghee, Chilli (<1%), Gumin, Rapeseed Oil, Acidity Regulator: citric acid. Warning: Small children can choke on nuts. May contain pieces of shell. Allergen advice: For allergens see ingredients in BOLD. Made in an environment where ALMONDS, CASHEWS and HAZELNUTS are present. Storage: Store in a cool, dry place. Packed in a protective atmosphere. Suitable for Vegans • Dairy Free • Gluten Free.

Geröstete Erdnüsse in Zitrus und Chili Geschwenkt.

Zutaten: Geröstete ERDNÜSSE (92.5%), Zucker, Salz, Limettenöl (<1%), Zitronenöl (<1%), Ingwer, Öl (<1%), Kreuzkümmel, Rapsöl, Säureregulator: Zitronensäure. Achtung: Kinder können an Nüssen erstickern. Kann Schalenreste enthalten. Allergene: Allergene sind in der Zutatenliste **FETT** gedruckt. Hergestellt in einer Umgebung, in der CASHEWNUSS, HASELNÜSSE und MANDELN verarbeitet werden. Lagerung: Kühl und trocken aufbewahren. Unter Schutzatmosphäre verpackt. • Für Veganer geeignet • Ohne Milchprodukte • Gluten-frei.

Gerosterde Pinda's Gewenkteld in een Citrus- en Chilmix.

Ingrediënten: Gerosterde PINDA'S (92.5%), Suiker, Zout, Limoeneolie (<1%), Citroenolie (<1%), Gember, Chili (<1%), Kamien, Raapzaadolie, Zuurteregelaar: citroenzuur. Waarschuwing: Kleine kinderen kunnen stikken in noten. Kan stukjes notenschil bevatten. Voor allergenen, zie ingrediënten in VET. Gemaakt in een omgeving waar AMANDELEN, CASHEWNOTEN en HAZELNOTEN aanwezig zijn. Opslag: Bewaars op een koele, droge plaats. Verpakt onder beschermende atmosfeer. • Geschikt voor veganisten • Vrij van zuivel • Glutenvrij.

Nutritional Information/Nährwertangaben/Voedingskundige informatie Per/Pro 100g

Energy/Energie	2431kJ / 587kcal
Fat/Fet	46.5g
of which saturates/davon gesättigte Fettsäuren/waarvan verzadigd	5.5g
Carbohydrate/Koolhydraat/Koolhydraten	12.6g
of which sugars/davon Zucker/Waarvan suikers	7.5g
Fibre/Balaststof/Fezels	9.3g
Protein/Eiwit	24.6g
Salt/Zout	1.3g

Best before end/Mindestens haltbar bis Ende/Net beste voor: P1242

Filbert's Fine Foods Ltd, 8166 6162, Rathcoole, Dublin, Ireland. www.mrfilberts.com

40g e

Four Anjels, Double Chocolate Biscuits, 100g

**INGREDIENTS:** Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Salted Butter (Butter (Milk), Salt), Chocolate Chips (16%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Caster Sugar, Dark Chocolate (6%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin) Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Cocoa Powder, Baking Powder (Gluten Free Raising Agent (E450i, E500ii, Rice Flour)).

**ALLERGY ADVICE:** Allergens see ingredients in bold. Produced in a factory that handles Nuts and Egg.

**STORAGE:** Store in a cool dry place out of direct sunlight. Consume immediately after opening.

Best before end see base.

5 060103 270583 >

Border Biscuits, Light & Chocolatey Viennese Whirls, 150g

Ingredients: Wheat Flour (Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Milk Chocolate (22%) (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Whey (Milk) Powder, Lactose, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin), Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Palm, Rapeseed), Butter, Cornflour, Skimmed Milk Powder, Free Range Whole Egg Powder, Natural Flavouring, Raising Agents (Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Carbonate), Salt.

Allergy Advice: For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold. Also, may contain traces of nut and sesame seeds.

Nutritional Information/UK&EU Typical Values

	Per 100g	Per biscuit
Energy	kcal 501	85
	kJ 2094	355
Fat	29.0g	4.9g
of which saturates	10.1g	1.7g
Carbohydrate	54.9g	9.3g
of which sugars	28.8g	4.9g
Protein	4.5g	0.8g
Salt	0.5g	0.1g

PLEASE RECYCLE THE CARD

150g e

Suitable for Vegetarians

We are happy to declare that the palm oil contained within the ingredients we use is certified as sustainable.

Cottage Delight, Strawberry Extra Jam, 113g

Ingredients Strawberries, Sugar, Gelling agent: Fruit pectin, Acidity regulator: Citric acid, Concentrated lemon juice.

Prepared with 56g of fruit per 100g.

Total sugar content 65g per 100g.

Pop in the fridge after opening.

► Suitable for vegetarians ► Suitable for vegans

► Gluten Free

**Nutrition**

Typical values per 100g

Energy	1040kJ/245kcal
Fat	0.1g
of which saturates	0.0g
Carbohydrate	60.5g
of which sugars	60.5g
Protein	0.5g
Salt	0.0g

Cottage Delight, Classic Orange Marmalade, 113g

Ingredients Sugar, Oranges, Acidity regulator: Citric acid, Concentrated lemon juice.

Prepared with 46g of fruit per 100g.

Total sugar content 67g per 100g.

Pop in the fridge after opening.

► Suitable for vegetarians

► Suitable for vegans

► Gluten Free

**Nutrition**

Typical values per 100g

Energy	1232kJ/290kcal
Fat	0.1g
of which saturates	0.0g
Carbohydrate	71.7g
of which sugars	71.7g
Protein	0.6g
Salt	0.0g

Lily O'Brien's, Sticky Toffee Chocolates in Pouch, 110g

**Ingredients:** Milk Chocolate 45% (Sugar, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Sticky Toffee Caramel 40% (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed Skimmed Milk (Milk, Sugar), Vegetable Fat (Coconut), Butter Fat (Milk), Reduced Fat Cocoa Powder, Salt, Natural Flavouring), Dark Chocolate 15% (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring).

**Allergy Advice:** For allergens, see ingredients listed in BOLD. May also contain traces of Nuts & Cereals containing Gluten.

This product does not contain any artificial colours or flavours. This product is suitable for vegetarians.

Milk Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 30% minimum, Milk Solids 20% minimum. Dark Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 55% minimum.

For maximum taste and enjoyment, please store your Lily O'Brien's chocolates in a cool dry place, 15-18°C away from moisture, strong sunlight and odours.

Products illustrated not actual size.

Visit our website: [www.lilyobriens.com](http://www.lilyobriens.com)

Lily O'Brien's, Green Road, Newbridge, Co. Kildare, Ireland. Product of Ireland.

110g 3.9oz e

5 390394 005398 >

Nutrition Information Typical Values	Per 100g	Per serving (c. 4 pieces 30mm)
Energy	2068.2kJ / 494.2kcal	970.9kJ / 232.0kcal
Fat	25.6g	12.0g
of which saturates	17.0g	8.0g
Carbohydrate	66.0g	30.9g
of which sugars	61.8g	29.0g
Protein	4.3g	2.0g
Salt	0.18g	0.08g